FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10-05-1999

10-18-1999

RECORDATION TRADEMARY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ROUSEON ASSOciation Texas Trozz Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) ROUSEON RECORDATION City StateGountry It document to be recorded is a signment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Texas Trozz Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership City StateGountry RECORDATION Texas Trozz In Goue It document to be recorded is a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Texas the Country Recordation Delaware To: The Convey(lies) Texas Trozz In downent to be recorded is a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	TRADEMARNS TRADEMARNS TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License						
TRADEMARS JU1176732 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New	TRADEMARIO U1176732 To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type X New X Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Of 23 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Individual Gener	To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Resubmission (Non-Recordation)						
Submission Type X New	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Conveying						
Resubmission Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year O7 23 99 Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year O7 23 99 Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Effective Date Month Day Year O7 23 99 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. X Assignment X Assignment License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07 23 99 Change of Name Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year OT 23 99						
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. O7 23 99 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an aspinment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic persentative must be a stached (Designation must be a	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year O7 23 99 Change of Name Execution Date Month Day Year O7 23 99 Execution Date Month Day Year O7 23 99 Execution Date Month Day Year O7 23 99						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Corrective Document Reel #						
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. Other Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Texas Troozr Jip Code Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 5) Address (line 5) Address (line 6) City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Yes Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Yes 07 23 99						
Conveying Party Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. Promerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country Fixas T7027 Zip Code	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Date Month Day Yes Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. Execution Date Month Day Yes 07 23 99						
Name Baker Hughes 0ilfield Operations, Inc. O7 23 99	Name Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. O7 23 99						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DeLaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas T7027 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment.							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Issignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization De Laware	Formerly						
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Total State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Baker Hughes Incorporated	Other						
Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Type Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Name Baker Hughes Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas Total Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Donaising Dorty						
Composed of Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 Lindividual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Name Baker Hughes Incorporated						
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027 City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	DBA/AKA/TA						
Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200 Address (line 2) Texas 77027 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Delawa							
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Texas Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Composed of						
Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 1) 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200						
Address (line 3) Houston City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware							
City State/Country Zip Code	Address (fine 2)						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 3) Houston Texas 77027						
Corporation Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	x Corporation Association appointment of a domestic						
	Other (Designation must be a separate						
AND REPORTE ADDRAGE AND INCOME. INCOME. I AND							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 713-439-860	0				
Name	Carl A. Rowold, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200					
•						
Address (line 2)	Houston, Texas 77027					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5				
Trademark		Iditional numbers attached				
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for					
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num					
	1805661 703091	864098				
	878978 718725					
	703092 828712	724357				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 18						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$					
Method o	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account xx					
	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	429				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No				

Indicated herein.

Loretta Bogaard

(MITTALY)

(A)

October 1, 1999

Name of Person Signing

Statement and Signature

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IKADEMAKKS	ONLY Page	3					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark	c if additional names of co	onveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name								
Formerly								
Individual Genera	l Partnership Limited P	Partnership C	orporation	Association				
Other								
Citizenship State of Incorpo	pration/Organization							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if add	litional names of receiving	g parties attached					
Name								
DBA/AKA/TA		75.7						
Composed of								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)	Pv.	State/Country		Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate								
Other Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization		document from th	e Assignment,				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Pogistration Number(s)								
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Trademark Applicat	ion Number(s)	Red	istration Number	(s)				
		703061	805755	716655				
		692977	692605	692606				
		703093	1352298	703065				
		719837						

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, Houston, Texas 77027, has adopted, used and is using in its line of business certain United States trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has the following trademark registrations of the United States, hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARK RIGHTS:"

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ALPLEX	1,805,661	23 Nov. 1993
CALTROL	703,091	23 Aug 1960
CARBO-GEL	864,098	27 Jan 1969
CARBO-TROL	878,978	21 Oct 1969
CHEK-LOSS	718,725	18 Jul 1961
LIGCO	703,092	23 Aug 1980
LIGCON	828,712	16 May 1967
LUBRI-FILM	724,357	28 Nov 1981
MIL-BAR	703,061	23 Aug 1980
MIL-CLEAN	805,755	15 Mar 1966
MIL-PLUG	716,655	13 Jun 1981
MILFLAKE	692,977	16 Feb 1980
MILGEL	692,605	09 Feb 1980
MILMICA	692,606	09 Feb 1980
MILSTARCH	703,093	23 Aug 1980
NEW-DRILL	1,352,298	06 Aug 1985
SUPER-COL	703,065	23 Aug 1980
UNI-CAL	719,837	15 Aug 1981

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 1200, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to and does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE whatever right, title and interest ASSIGNOR owns in and to said TRADEMARK RIGHTS together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARK RIGHTS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARK RIGHTS, along with he right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the TRADEMARK RIGHTS to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR does not warrant the validity of the TRADEMARK RIGHTS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand this 23rd day of July, 1999.

Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc.

By:

Linda J. Smith

Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

)

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Linda J. Smith known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same were the acts of said Baker Hughes Oilfield Operations, Inc. a corporation, and that she has executed the same as the act of such corporations for the purpose and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this 23rd day of July, 1999.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 10/05/1999